
 
Lots 401 - 410

Lot #401: AFTER GEORGE GARDNER SYMONS 
(1863-1930): MEADOW IN LATE FALL  
Watercolor on paper laid down on cardboard, 10 1/8 x 17 
1/4 in., bearing signature. Provenance: The collection of 
the late Sir Jay Chernis. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #402: ATTRIBUTED TO EDWIN WILLARD 
DEMING (1860-1942) HUNTING SCENE  
Watercolor, 4 x 11 in. (image, sight), signed and with 
letter of authenticity on backing. Provenance: The 
collection of the late Sir Jay Chernis.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #403: ALTOON SULTAN (b.1948): OVAL 
WINDOWS, YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA  
Watercolor, 7 1/8 x 6 in., signed lower right Sultan '78. 
Provenance: Marlborough Gallery. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #404: ALTOON SULTAN (b.1948): GOLDEN 
DOORWAY, TRENTON, NJ  
Print, signed lower right Sultan '80 and numbered 1/75; 17 
x 15 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #405: ALTOON SULTAN (b.1948): THE 
DOORWAY, YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA  
Watercolor, 5 1/2 x 6 5/8 in., signed lower right. 
Provenance: Marlborough Gallery. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #406: FRENCH SCHOOL: LOUIS SEIZE  
Engraving after Duplessis, 27 x 19 3/4 in. (image, sight). 
Provenance: The Berkshire Museum, Pittsfield, MA. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #407: FRENCH SCHOOL: MARIE 
ANTOINETTE  
Engraving after Monenteiul, 27 x 20 in. (image, sight). 
Provenance: The Berkshire Museum, Pittsfield, MA. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #408: PUBLISHER J.F. WARNER, BOSTON: 
"DEACON JONES' ONE HOSS SHAY, NO. 1"  
Lithograph with hand-coloring, 16 3/4 x 24 1/8 in. (image, 
sight). Provenance: The Berkshire Museum, Pittsfield, MA. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #409: PUBLISHER J.F. WARNER, BOSTON: 
"DEACON JONES' ONE HOSS SHAY, NO. 2"  
Lithograph with hand-coloring, 16 3/4 x 24 1/8 in. (image, 
sight). Provenance: The Berkshire Museum, Pittsfield, MA. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #410: ANDERS LEONARD ZORN (1860-1920): 
QUEEN SOPHIA OF SWEDEN (A.223)  
Etching, 9 5/8 x 6 15/16 in. (plate, sight), signed in pencil.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 411 - 420

Lot #411: ANDERS LEONARD ZORN (1860-1920): 
FRIDA  
Etching, 7 3/4 x 5 5/8 in. (plate, sight), signed in pencil.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #412: ANDERS LEONARD ZORN (1860-1920): 
PRESIDENT WILLIAM H. TAFT (D.80, A.80)  
Etching, 8 x 6 3/4 in. (image, sight).  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #413: ANDERS LEONARD ZORN (1860-1920): 
DAL RIVER  
Etching, 7 x 4 9/16 in. (plate, sight), signed in pencil. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #414: ITALIAN SCHOOL, NEOCLASSICAL: 
TWO ARCHITECTURAL STUDIES  
One for a chimney piece, the other for a triumphal 
monument (with unidentified collectors marks, Lugt 4866, 
20796), pen and black ink and gray wash; the second pen 
and brown ink; largest 11 x 15 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #415: FRENCH SCHOOL: PAIR OF 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNS  
One ascribed on mount to Boucherdon, the other after P.E. 
Monnot, red chalk; largest 15 x 10 3/8 in., one with 
unidentified collector's mark. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/411.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/412.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/413.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/414.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/415.htm


Lot #416: ITALIAN SCHOOL: TWO SCULPTURAL 
DESIGNS  
One for a frieze ascribed to Giacomo Rossi, the other for a 
sculpture group formerly attributed to Canova, pen, brown 
ink and wash; largest 6 1/2 x 16 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #417: MANNER OF EMANUEL SCHWEIGGER: 
DESIGNS FOR STAINED GLASS  
Bearing the arms of the Lindemann and Brechtel families, 
pen and black ink and wash, cut and laid down, framed 
with unidentified exhibition label on back of frame; largest 
10 1/8 x 6 7/8 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #418: FRENCH SCHOOL, NEOCLASSICAL: 
DESIGNS FOR A FRIEZE  
Ascribed on mount as peace of presbourg, for the "l'arc de 
triomph du carrousel," pen and blue ink, 6 1/4 x 12 1/8 in.; 
together with a pair of tomb designs ascribed on mount to 
J.C. Delafosse. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #419: FRENCH SCHOOL, NAPOLEONIC: PAIR 
OF DESIGNS FOR FRIEZES  
One with personifications of Italy, France and Holland, the 
other with an emperor bestowing honors, brown pen and 
ink and wash; 5 1/2 x 9 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #420: RUSSIAN SCHOOL: PORTRAIT OF A 
YOUNG WOMAN  
Watercolor on paper, signed in pencil.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 421 - 430

Lot #421: AFTER FRANCIS WHEATLEY: "THE 
CRIES OF LONDON"  
13 plates, published by Colnaghie, London; 14 x 11 1/8 in. 
(image, sight), stipple engravings in colors. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #422: AFTER TAIT: AMERICAN FIELD 
SPORTS  
Published by Currier & Ives, lithograph with hand-
coloring; 21 3/4 x 26 5/8 in. (sight). Provenance: 
Sotheby's, New York.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #423: AFTER TAIT: AMERICAN FIELD 
SPORTS  
Published by Currier & Ives, lithograph with hand-
coloring; 21 5/8 x 28 3/8 in. Provenance: Sotheby's, New 
York. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #424: GOLD CHAIN BRACELET  
Stamped 14k, pat 4697315; approx. 7 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #425: TWO PAIRS OF GOLD EARRINGS  
Each approx. 1 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #426: PAIR OF GOLD HEART EARRINGS  
Stamped, clip-on; approx. 2 x 1 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #427: PAIR OF HEART DROP EARRINGS  
Set with diamonds and rubys; stamped 18k, approx. 1 1/2 
in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #428: GOLD OVAL LINK NECKLACE  
Stamped 18k; approx. 29 in. 
Estimate: $ 5000.00 - $ 7000.00

Lot #429: GOLD LINK NECKLACE  
Stamped 14k and AH; 27 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #430: GOLD LINK BRACELET  
Stamped; 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 431 - 440

Lot #431: GOLD NECKLACE  
Stamped 14k; 17 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #432: WOVEN GOLD 
CHAIN CHOKER AND 
BRACELET  
Each stamped Marchisio (?), 
195TO, 750; bracelet 7 1/2 in., 
necklace 15 in. 
Estimate: $ 6000.00 - $ 8000.00

Lot #433: GOLD CHAIN AND 
BAR NECKLACE  
Stamped indistinctly; approx. 18 
in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #434: GOLD LINK 
NECKLACE  
Stamped 14k and 408 and with 
two other unreadable stamps; 16 
1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00
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Lot #435: GOLD LINK 
NECKLACE  
Stamped 18k and Italy; 15 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #436: TWO GOLD BEAD 
NECKLACES  
Each stamped 14k; 16 and 17 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #437: DIAMOND HEART 
RING  
Unmarked; size 4 1/2.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #438: GOLD AND 
DIAMOND TWIN HEART 
RING  
Stamped 750; size 6. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #439: DIAMOND 
ENCRUSTED PIN  
Approx. 1 1/4 x 2 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #440: GOLD AND 
DIAMOND PENDANT/
BROOCH  
No marks found; 2 in. diam.; one 
stone missing.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Back Back to Index Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/439.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/440.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/catalogue/catalogue.htm


 
Lots 441 - 450

Lot #441: GOLD LION 
BROOCH/PENDANT  
Bail stamped 18k; 2 3/8 x 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #442: BUTTERFLY 
BROOCH  
Stamped 750 and with another 
unreadable mark; 3 x 3 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #443: DRAGONFLY 
BROOCH  
En tremblant; approx. 2 x 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #444: DIAMOND 
BUTTERFLY WITH 
EMERALD EYES  
Unmarked; approx. 2 1/4 x 2 1/4 
in. 
Estimate: $ 2500.00 - $ 3500.00
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Lot #445: AMETHYST, GOLD 
AND GEMSTONE FISH 
BROOCH  
Stamped 18k; 2 3/4 x 1 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #446: DIAMOND AND 
GOLD STARFISH BROOCH  
Unmarked, approx. 3 x 3 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #447: GOLD AND 
DIAMOND PENDANT/
BROOCH  
No marks found; 2 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #448: PAIR OF GOLD AND 
DIAMOND BANGLES 
BRACELETS  
Stamped 14k; 2 7/16 x 2 1/8 in. 
(outer dimensions). 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00
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Lot #449: GOLD AND 
DIAMOND BRACELET  
Stamped 18k, approx. 6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #450: PAIR OF GOLD AND 
DIAMOND EARRINGS  
Unmarked; approx. 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 451 - 460

Lot #451: PAIR OF GOLD 
MOBIUS STRIP EARRINGS WITH 
PAVÉ DIAMONDS  
Stamped 18k; approx. 1 1/4 x 1 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #452: PAIR OF GOLD AND 
DIAMOND DOME EARRINGS  
Stamped; approx. 1 1/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #453: PAIR OF PLATINUM 
AND DIAMOND BANDS  
Stamped, each size 6 1/2.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #454: EDWARDIAN 
PLATINUM AND DIAMOND 
BROOCH 
Approx. 2 1/2 x 2 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #455: DIAMOND RING  
Central stone with five small stones on 
each side. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00
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Lot #456: GOLD AND DIAMOND 
COLLAR  
Stamped 18k. 
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #457: GEMSTONE, PEARL 
AND DIAMOND RING  
Stamped 14k, size 6.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #458: OPAL AND DIAMOND 
RING  
Unmarked; sixe 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #459: GOLD, TURQUOISE 
AND PEARL RING  
Unmarked, size 6. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #460: TURQUOISE AND 
PEARL PENDANT  
Unmarked; 1 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Back Back to Index Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/460.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/catalogue/catalogue.htm


 
Lots 461 - 470

Lot #461: LAPIS BEAD NECKLACE WITH 
GOLD CLASP  
Stamped 14k; approx. 34 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #462: ETRUSCAN-STYLE NECKLACE 
WITH COIN AND LAPIS DROPS  
Unmarked, approx. 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #463: PAIR OF GOLD AND LAPIS HALF-
LOOP EARRINGS  
Unmarked; approx. 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #464: IVORY, ONYX AND RUBY CUFF  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #465: IVORY AND GOLD BANGLE 
BRACELET  
Unmarked; 2 15/16 in. (outer diam.). 
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00
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Lot #466: GOLD, DIAMOND, AND IVORY 
RING  
Stamp worn, size 5 1/2.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #467: CORAL, IVORY AND DIAMOND 
RING  
Size 7.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #468: PAIR OF GOLD AND CORAL 
ROUND EARRINGS  
Unmarked. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #469: GOLD AND CORAL BRACELET  
Stamped 18k; approx. 7 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #470: THREE STRAND WHITE CORAL 
BRACELET AND GOLD WHITE CORAL 
EARRINGS  
No marks found on bracelet, 6 7/8 in., earrings 
with unreadable marks, 1 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 471 - 480

Lot #471: ROSE CARVED SUITE  
Stamped 12k GF; comprising a bracelet, a pair of 
earrings, a necklace and a brooch. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #472: TWO CAMEO BROOCHES  
Large stamped 10k, marks rubbed on other; largest; 1 5/8 
x 1 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #473: CARVED CORAL CAMEO BROOCH  
Unmarked; approx. 1 3/4 x 1 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #474: CORAL AND GOLD OVAL RING  
Stamped 14k; size 7. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #475: FLUTED CORAL AND DIAMOND 
FLOWER BROOCH  
Stamped 18k; approx. 2 3/4 x 1 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #476: THREE STRAND CORAL NECKLACE 
WITH CARVED CORAL, GOLD AND DIAMOND 
CLASP  
No marks found; approx. 20 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #477: WHITE CORAL BEAD NECKLACE 
WITH CAMEO CLASP  
Clasp stamped 14k; approx. 19 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #478: SEVEN-STRAND SEED PEARL 
NECKLACE  
With gold, gem and pearl clasp; clasp stamped 14k; 33 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #479: GOLD, DIAMOND AND PEARL 
ENAMEL RING  
Stamped 14k, 1 stone missing; size 5. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #480: PAIR OF MOTHER-OF-PEARL SHELL 
EARRINGS  
Approx. 1 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 15.00 - $ 25.00
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Lots 481 - 490

Lot #481: PEARL, GOLD AND 
DIAMOND NECKLACE  
No mark found, 16 1/2 in., pendant 2 
1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #482: EIGHT-STRAND 
PEARL AND DIAMOND CLASP 
BRACELET  
Unmarked; approx. 9 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #483: ONYX, MOTHER-OF-
PEARL, DIAMOND AND GOLD 
NECKLACE  
Stamped Turi 18k on clasp; needs 
repairs. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

Lot #484: PAIR OF GOLD AND 
ONYX EARRINGS  
Stamped 14k; approx. 1 x 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #485: ONYX, GOLD AND 
DIAMOND EARRINGS  
Stamped Marina B/MB/1980/Italy/© 
& A527; 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #486: GOLD AND BLACK 
ONYX RING  
Stamped 18k; size 7.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #487: GOLD AND BLACK 
ONYX BRACELET  
Stamped 18k; approx. 7 1/2. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #488: GEMSTONE AND 
PLATINUM RING  
Stamped PLAT, size 7 1/2. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #489: CARVED STONE 
RING  
Size 6.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #490: GOLD AND 
MALACHITE RING  
Stamped 18k; size 6 1/2. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 491 - 500

Lot #491: GOLD, DIAMOND 
AND JADE RING  
Unmarked; size 4 1/4. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #492: PAIR OF GOLD AND 
JADE EARRINGS  
Stamped 750; approx. 1 x 1 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #493: PAIR OF GOLD AND 
LAPIS OVAL CLIP 
EARRINGS  
Stamped Turi 18k; approx. 1 1/4 x 
1 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #494: PAIR OF DROP 
EARRINGS  
Stamped 18k, with 
interchangeable tiger's eye, green 
onyx and coral hoops. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #495: PAIR OF CLOVER 
LEAF EARRINGS  
Unmarked; approx. 1 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #496: GEM SET MOGHAL-
STYLE BRACELET  
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #497: GOLD BANGLE, 
SET WITH FIVE GARNETS 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #498: GOLD AND RUBY 
BANGLE BRACELET  
Stamped 750. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #499: RUBY AND GOLD 
BRACELET  
Stamped 18k; 6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #500: DIAMOND AND 
RUBY RING  
Central stone in pavé mount, 
unmarked, size 7. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Back Back to Index Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/496.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/497.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/498.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/499.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/lots/401-500/500.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/catalogue/catalogue.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-25-10/catalogue/501-600/cat-501-510.htm

